Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of September 25 - October 01, 2017

Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-001613

2017-001610

2017-001606

2017-001605

2017-001603

2017-001602

2017-001600

2017-001608

2017-001607

2017-001604

2017-001609

2017-001619

2017-001618

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

9/26/2017

9/26/2017

8:30:00 PM

10:58:00 PM

3:35:00 PM

2:28:00 PM

4:03:00 PM

2:53:00 PM

12:23:00 AM

8:50:00 PM

7:03:00 PM

5:14:00 PM

9:26:00 PM

9:48:00 PM

3:17:00 PM

FOUNDERS
RESIDENCE

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

VANIER COLLEGE

STUDENT CENTRE

YORK LANES RETAIL

CAMPUS WALK

POND ROAD AND
SENTINEL ROAD

VICTOR PHILLIP

DAHDALEH BUILDING

SCOTT LIBRARY

LASSONDE BUILDING

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

CURTIS LECTURE

HALLS

TAIT MCKENZIE

Disorderly
Behaviour

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Suspicious Persons

Suspicious Persons

Theft, Attempt

Theft, Under $5000

Theft, Under $5000

Theft, Under $5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Damage

Unauthorized
Activities

Existing Medical
Condition

Sudden lliness

Injury

Subject not
Identified

Subject not
Identified

Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Non-Community
Member

University Property

Emergency Medical Injury

A resident was cautioned after two non-
residents were permitted entry to the building
without following the guest sign-in procedure.
Residence Life staff were notified.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member in distress. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security responded to a report of an
intoxicated community member in need of
medical care. The community member
advised she was feeling better and declined
further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report that
a community member sustained an ankle
injury while descending a staircase. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

A York Lanes retailer reported an unknown
female had been loitering outside the store
and made false accusations about an
employee. A description of the female was
obtained.

Two community members reported having an
encounter with an unknown male who acted in
a suspicious manner. A description of the
male was obtained.

A Security patrol encountered an unknown
male attempting to steal a bicycle that was
secured to a bike rack outside the Quad
student residences. He was identified as a
non-community member. Toronto Police were
notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle
that was secured to the bike rack outside the
south west entrance. The lock had been cut.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fifth floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a cellular
phone left unattended on a desk.

A Security patrol encountered a known non-
community member previously trespassed
from campus. The male was identified and
escorted off campus.

A Security patrol discovered a damaged pane
of glass in the perimeter door. The cause of
the damage was not determined. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report that a
community member sustained a facial injury
while playing basketball in the gymnasium.
Medical care was declined.
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2017-001616

2017-001612

2017-001617

2017-001614

2017-001615

2017-001611

2017-001637

2017-001627

2017-001636

2017-001635

2017-001633

2017-001634

2017-001623

2017-001625

9/26/2017

9/26/2017

9/26/2017

9/26/2017

9/26/2017

9/26/2017

9/27/2017

9/27/2017

9/27/2017

9/27/2017

9/27/2017

9/27/2017

9/27/2017

9/27/2017

2:17:00 PM

1:44:00 AM

5:16:00 PM

11:03:00 AM

2:34:00 PM

1:09:00 AM

11:49:00 PM

11:02:00 AM

8:26:00 PM

7:05:00 PM

5:08:00 PM

12:38:00 PM

5:24:00 AM

9:09:00 AM

ROSS BUILDING -
SOUTH TOWER

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

PARKING GARAGE -
YORK LANES (PS1)

SCHULICH SCHOOL

OF BUSINESS

SCOTT LIBRARY

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

YORK LANES RETAIL

SCHULICH SCHOOL
OF BUSINESS

ALUMNI STADIUM
PLAYING FIELD

EXECUTIVE
LEARNING CENTRE

340 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

CENTRAL SQUARE

VARI HALL

SCOTT LIBRARY

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Suspicious Persons

Theft, Under $5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Disorderly
Behaviour

Disorderly
Behaviour

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Existing Medical
Condition

Injury

Fail to Remain

Subject Identified

Private Property

Non-Community
Member

Intoxicated Person

Belligerent Person

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Injury

Sudden lliness

Existing Medical
Condition

Malicious Activation

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
Seneca College community member in
distress. EMS assessed the individual on
scene and determined further medical care
was not required.

Residence Life staff reported to Security that
a community member was transported to
hospital for treatment of a laceration.

Security responded to a report that a vehicle
struck the parking gate equipment and left the
scene without reporting the collision.

Security responded to a report of an unknown
male asleep in a lounge. The male was
identified as a non-community member and
was directed to leave campus.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the 4th floor.

A Security patrol encountered two non-
community members previously trespassed
from the campus. Both males were identified
and directed to leave the property.

Security responded to a report of a person
asleep in the mall. The male was intoxicated
and became aggressive when approached by
Security. Medical care was declined and the
male left campus aboard a TTC bus.

Security responded to a report that a
community member had acted in a belligerent
manner towards other community members.
The community member was identified.

Security and EMS responded to a report that
a community member was experiencing a
cardiac event while participating in a lacrosse
game. First aid was provided on scene by
Athletics staff. EMS transported the individual
to hospital for further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report that
a community member fainted and sustained a
head injury. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Security responded to a report that a
community member sustained a laceration to
a finger while cooking. First aid was provided
on scene. Further medical care was declined.

Security responded to a report of an ill
community member. Medical care was
declined and the community member left
campus in the care of a friend.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded
to a report of a male in distress. The male
was transported to hospital for further medical
care.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of
the alarm was determined to be the malicious
activation of a pull station.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time
2017-001631 9/27/2017 3:35:00 PM KANEFF TOWER Harassment By Email\Text Complainant reported being the recipient of a
Message harassing email message from a known non-
community member.

2017-001641 9/27/2017 3:24:00 PM CAMPUS WALK Harassment General A community member reported being
harassed by another community member
while attending a student club table during the
York Fest event.

2017-001626 9/27/2017 11:02:00 AM KEELE CAMPUS Harassment General Complainant reported ongoing harassment by
another community member.

2017-001632 9/27/2017 4:13:00 PM WINTERS RESIDENCE Mischief, Under University Property A Security patrol discovered graffiti outside

$5000 the residence. The Work Control Centre was
notified.
2017-001639 9/27/2017 5:55:00 PM PARKING GARAGE -  Motor Vehicle Fail to Remain Complainant reported their vehicle was struck
STUDENT SERVICES Incident and damaged while parked in the garage.
(PS3)

2017-001629 9/27/2017 11:23:00 AM PARKING GARAGE -  Motor Vehicle Fail to Remain Complainant reported his vehicle was struck
STUDENT SERVICES Incident and damaged while parked in the garage.
(PS3)

2017-001628 9/27/2017 11:06:00 AM PARKING GARAGE -  Motor Vehicle Collision \No Security responded to a report of a collision
ARBORETUM LANE Incident Injuries between two vehicles at the parking garage
(PS2) entrance. No injuries were reported. Both

vehicles sustained minor damage.

2017-001630 9/27/2017 12:59:00 PM KANEFF TOWER Suspicious Persons Subject not Security responded to a report that an

Identified unknown male attended an office area and
acted in a suspicious manner. A description
of the male was obtained.

2017-001624 9/27/2017 7:23:00 AM SCHULICH SCHOOL  Trespass to Non-Community Security responded to a report of an unknown

OF BUSINESS Property Act Member male asleep in a common area. The male
was identified as a non-community member.
He was trespassed and escorted off campus.
2017-001638 9/28/2017 1:31:00 AM SCHULICH SCHOOL  Damage University Property Complainant reported damage to a stall door
OF BUSINESS located in a basement level washroom. The
cause of the damage was not determined.
The Work Control Centre was notified.

2017-001647 9/28/2017 10:26:00 PM COMMON ROAD Emergency Medical Sudden lliness A Security patrol encountered an intoxicated
individual on the Harry Arthur's Common.
The individual was identified as an underage
community member. A family member was
contacted and the community member left
campus in the care of the family member.

2017-001644 9/28/2017 2:04:00 PM HEALTH, NURSING Emergency Medical Injury Security and EMS responded to a report that

and ENVIORNMENTAL a community member sustained a severe

STUDIES laceration to his left leg when he kicked and
smashed a pane of glass in a perimeter door.
Security provided first aid on scene. EMS
transported the community member to
hospital for further medical care.

2017-001640 9/28/2017 11:55:00 AM GOLDFARB CENTRE Fire Alarm Malicious Activation Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto

FOR FINE ARTS Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of
the alarm was determined to be the malicious
activation of a pull station.

2017-001642 9/28/2017 1:25:00 PM PARKING GARAGE -  Mischief, Under University Property Complainant reported unknown persons

STUDENT SERVICES
(PS3)

$5000

smoking, urinating and tampering with light
fixtures in south east stairwell on the fifth floor.
Evidence of a recent fire in a garbage bin was
also observed.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time
2017-001646 9/28/2017 6:39:00 PM PARKING GARAGE -  Motor Vehicle Fail to Remain Complainant reported her vehicle was struck
STUDENT SERVICES Incident and damage while parked in the garage.
(PS3)
2017-001652 9/29/2017 7:40:00 PM VICTOR PHILLIP Arson University Property Security responded to a report of smoke on
DAHDALEH BUILDING the second floor. The source of the smoke
was determined to be a small garbage bin fire
within a second floor washroom. The fire was
extinguished. No injuries were reported.
2017-001654 9/29/2017 8:27:00 PM TAIT MCKENZIE Emergency Medical Existing Medical Security and EMS responded to a report of a
Condition community member experiencing a seizure.
EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.
2017-001650 9/29/2017 1:56:00 PM YORK HALL - MAIN Emergency Medical Slip\Trip\Fall Security and EMS responded to a report that
WING a visitor fell and struck her head inside a
second floor classroom. EMS treated the
individual on scene and transported her to
hospital for further medical care.
2017-001653 9/29/2017 7:46:00 PM VARI HALL Fire Alarm Malicious Activation Security York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of
the alarm was determined to be the malicious
activation of a pull station.
2017-001651 9/29/2017 3:15:00 PM MCLAUGHLIN Mischief, Under University Property A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane
COLLEGE $5000 of glass in a perimetre door. The Work
Control Centre was notified.
2017-001655 9/30/2017 4:57:00 PM TAIT MCKENZIE Emergency Medical Injury Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member with a shoulder injury.
EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.
2017-001657 10/1/2017 7:49:00 PM POND ROAD Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report of a
RESIDENCE community member experiencing breathing
difficulties. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.
2017-001656 10/1/2017 4:31:00 PM PASSY RESIDENCE Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report of a

community member experiencing chest pain.
EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.
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Incident Category Summary

Arson

Damage

Disorderly Behaviour
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarm
Harassment

Mischief Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incident
Suspicious Persons
Theft Attempt

Theft Under $5000
Trespassing

Total Reported Incidents
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18

Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week

16

14

12

10

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday Thursday Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of September 25 - October 01, 2017

Page 6



