Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of September 25 - October 01, 2017

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001613	9/25/2017	8:30:00 PM	FOUNDERS RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	A resident was cautioned after two non- residents were permitted entry to the building without following the guest sign-in procedure. Residence Life staff were notified.
2017-001610	9/25/2017	10:58:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001606	9/25/2017	3:35:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of an intoxicated community member in need of medical care. The community member advised she was feeling better and declined further medical care.
2017-001605	9/25/2017	2:28:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained an ankle injury while descending a staircase. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001603	9/25/2017	4:03:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A York Lanes retailer reported an unknown female had been loitering outside the store and made false accusations about an employee. A description of the female was obtained.
2017-001602	9/25/2017	2:53:00 PM	CAMPUS WALK	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Two community members reported having an encounter with an unknown male who acted in a suspicious manner. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-001600	9/25/2017	12:23:00 AM	POND ROAD AND SENTINEL ROAD	Theft, Attempt	Private Property	A Security patrol encountered an unknown male attempting to steal a bicycle that was secured to a bike rack outside the Quad student residences. He was identified as a non-community member. Toronto Police were notified.
2017-001608	9/25/2017	8:50:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle that was secured to the bike rack outside the south west entrance. The lock had been cut.
2017-001607	9/25/2017	7:03:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fifth floor.
2017-001604	9/25/2017	5:14:00 PM	LASSONDE BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended on a desk.
2017-001609	9/25/2017	9:26:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a known non- community member previously trespassed from campus. The male was identified and escorted off campus.
2017-001619	9/26/2017	9:48:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Damage	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a damaged pane of glass in the perimeter door. The cause of the damage was not determined. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-001618	9/26/2017	3:17:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a community member sustained a facial injury while playing basketball in the gymnasium. Medical care was declined.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001616	9/26/2017	2:17:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a Seneca College community member in distress. EMS assessed the individual on scene and determined further medical care was not required.
2017-001612	9/26/2017	1:44:00 AM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Residence Life staff reported to Security that a community member was transported to hospital for treatment of a laceration.
2017-001617	9/26/2017	5:16:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Security responded to a report that a vehicle struck the parking gate equipment and left the scene without reporting the collision.
2017-001614	9/26/2017	11:03:00 AM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Suspicious Persons	Subject Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep in a lounge. The male was identified as a non-community member and was directed to leave campus.
2017-001615	9/26/2017	2:34:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the 4th floor.
2017-001611	9/26/2017	1:09:00 AM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered two non- community members previously trespassed from the campus. Both males were identified and directed to leave the property.
2017-001637	9/27/2017	11:49:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disorderly Behaviour	Intoxicated Person	Security responded to a report of a person asleep in the mall. The male was intoxicated and became aggressive when approached by Security. Medical care was declined and the male left campus aboard a TTC bus.
2017-001627	9/27/2017	11:02:00 AM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that a community member had acted in a belligerent manner towards other community members. The community member was identified.
2017-001636	9/27/2017	8:26:00 PM	ALUMNI STADIUM PLAYING FIELD	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member was experiencing a cardiac event while participating in a lacrosse game. First aid was provided on scene by Athletics staff. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001635	9/27/2017	7:05:00 PM	EXECUTIVE LEARNING CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member fainted and sustained a head injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001633	9/27/2017	5:08:00 PM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a community member sustained a laceration to a finger while cooking. First aid was provided on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2017-001634	9/27/2017	12:38:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of an ill community member. Medical care was declined and the community member left campus in the care of a friend.
2017-001623	9/27/2017	5:24:00 AM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a male in distress. The male was transported to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001625	9/27/2017	9:09:00 AM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001631	9/27/2017	3:35:00 PM	KANEFF TOWER	Harassment	By Email\Text Message	Complainant reported being the recipient of a harassing email message from a known non-community member.
2017-001641	9/27/2017	3:24:00 PM	CAMPUS WALK	Harassment	General	A community member reported being harassed by another community member while attending a student club table during the York Fest event.
2017-001626	9/27/2017	11:02:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Harassment	General	Complainant reported ongoing harassment by another community member.
2017-001632	9/27/2017	4:13:00 PM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti outside the residence. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-001639	9/27/2017	5:55:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the garage.
2017-001629	9/27/2017	11:23:00 AM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported his vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the garage.
2017-001628	9/27/2017	11:06:00 AM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles at the parking garage entrance. No injuries were reported. Both vehicles sustained minor damage.
2017-001630	9/27/2017	12:59:00 PM	KANEFF TOWER	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report that an unknown male attended an office area and acted in a suspicious manner. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-001624	9/27/2017	7:23:00 AM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep in a common area. The male was identified as a non-community member. He was trespassed and escorted off campus.
2017-001638	9/28/2017	1:31:00 AM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Damage	University Property	Complainant reported damage to a stall door located in a basement level washroom. The cause of the damage was not determined. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-001647	9/28/2017	10:26:00 PM	COMMON ROAD	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	A Security patrol encountered an intoxicated individual on the Harry Arthur's Common. The individual was identified as an underage community member. A family member was contacted and the community member left campus in the care of the family member.
2017-001644	9/28/2017	2:04:00 PM	HEALTH, NURSING and ENVIORNMENTAL STUDIES	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained a severe laceration to his left leg when he kicked and smashed a pane of glass in a perimeter door. Security provided first aid on scene. EMS transported the community member to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001640	9/28/2017	11:55:00 AM	GOLDFARB CENTRE FOR FINE ARTS	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2017-001642	9/28/2017	1:25:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported unknown persons smoking, urinating and tampering with light fixtures in south east stairwell on the fifth floor. Evidence of a recent fire in a garbage bin was also observed.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001646	9/28/2017	6:39:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported her vehicle was struck and damage while parked in the garage.
2017-001652	9/29/2017	7:40:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Arson	University Property	Security responded to a report of smoke on the second floor. The source of the smoke was determined to be a small garbage bin fire within a second floor washroom. The fire was extinguished. No injuries were reported.
2017-001654	9/29/2017	8:27:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001650	9/29/2017	1:56:00 PM	YORK HALL - MAIN WING	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security and EMS responded to a report that a visitor fell and struck her head inside a second floor classroom. EMS treated the individual on scene and transported her to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001653	9/29/2017	7:46:00 PM	VARI HALL	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2017-001651	9/29/2017	3:15:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane of glass in a perimetre door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-001655	9/30/2017	4:57:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member with a shoulder injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001657	10/1/2017	7:49:00 PM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing breathing difficulties. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001656	10/1/2017	4:31:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing chest pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident Category Summary

Arson	1
Damage	2
Disorderly Behaviour	3
Emergency Medical	18
Fire Alarm	3
Harassment	3
Mischief Under \$5000	3
Motor Vehicle Incident	5
Suspicious Persons	4
Theft Attempt	1
Theft Under \$5000	4
Trespassing	3
Total Reported Incidents	50

